
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING:   12 FEBRUARY 2007

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(22) Output:   Internal Product

Senator Wong asked:

1. Is there any requirement to provide details of how much water is used and how much water is saved in the annual reports of each department and agency in the Minister’s portfolio?

2. Is water usage monitored for each department and agency in the Minister’s portfolio?
3. What is the water usage for each department and agency in the Minister’s portfolio?
4. For each department and agency in the Minister’s portfolio, can information be provided on whether dual flush toilets are in place in the buildings they occupy?


Answer:

(1) No.
(2) No.
(3) The Department and Agencies in the Minister’s portfolio lease offices in commercial buildings throughout Australia. There is no separate water metering capability available in these buildings.

(4) The following locations occupied by the Department and Agencies in the Minister’s portfolio have dual flush toilets.

• 6 Chan Street, Belconnen, Canberra
• Aqua Building, Benjamin Offices, Benjamin Way, Belconnen, Canberra
• 3 Lonsdale Street, Braddon, Canberra
• 48-50 Hibbertson Street, Gungahlin, Canberra
• 26 Lee Street, Sydney
• 300 Elizabeth Street, Sydney
• Ground & Level 5, 188 Collins Street, Hobart
• 83 Clarence Street, Sydney
• 460 Lonsdale Street, Melbourne
• 565 Hay Street, Perth
• 166 Murray Street, Perth

